

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 490/2025

MUSKAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASIYA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 19-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. HMA Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ashraf Mansoori, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Saif, Adv.
Mr. Amir Khan, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jai Subhash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioners, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

It has been requested by the Ld. Counsel for petitioners that permission be granted to serve respondent Nos. 1 to 3 also through the concerned S.H.O. Allowed. Let particulars be filed within a period of two weeks.

List again on 26.9.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar