

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 490/2025

MUSKAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASIYA BEGUM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 18-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Hma Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Saif, Adv.  
Mr. Amir Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Kaushalya, Adv.  
Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Sakir, Adv.  
Mr. Shri Bhagwan, Adv.  
Mr. Pratiush Pratik, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Today, Mr. Sheikh Ismail, learned Proxy counsel, has appeared on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner.

As per office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has only filed particulars of concerned S.H.O. and filed spare copies but failed to file fresh particulars of respondent nos. 1 to 3, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar