

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 490/2025

MUSKAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASIYA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 139479/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 02-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present for the parties.

List the matter after two weeks.

(HARPREET KAUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER