

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 490/2025

MUSKAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AASIYA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 139479/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 23-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Hma Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ashraf Mansoori, Adv.
Mr. Jai Subhash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.
Dr. Suresh Bhadkariya, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sakir, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within two weeks
file fresh address of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER